505220814 12/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5267582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANNE-LAURE BEAUDONNET	11/12/2018
JULIEN CABRERO	11/11/2018
THOMAS LAMBERT	11/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE DE RECHERCHES ET D'ETUDES EUROPEEN
Street Address:	LES MIROIRS 18 AVENUE D'ALSACE
City:	COURBEVOIE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-92400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15570443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:jcarpenter@cooperlegalgroup.comCorrespondent Name:COOPER LEGAL GROUP, LLCAddress Line 1:6505 ROCKSIDE, SUITE 330Address Line 4:INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N-P-51359
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD. M. KACHMARIK
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald M. Kachmarik/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505220814 REEL: 047680 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

"METHOD FOR MODIFYING THE APPEARANCE OF A SURFACE"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 30, 2017, which application is identified as U.S. Serial No. 15/570,443, and which U.S. application is further identified as Cooper Legal Group, LLC Docket No. N&P-51359.

WHEREAS, SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE DE RECHERCHES ET D'ETUDES EUROPEEN, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 18 avenue d'Alsace, Les Miroirs, Courbevoie, France F-92400, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Cooper Legal Group, LLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

(1) Inventor I	Name (joint): Anne-Laure BEAUDONNET
Signature:	Legented de la constitució de
Today's Date:	Norwhee Ha 12th 2018
Witnessed by: 』	Signature Successor Successor
Witnessed by: _	Printed Name of Witness Signature
	Printed Name of Witness

(2) Inventor	Name (joint): Julien CABRERO
	<u>John Land</u>
Signature:	
Today's Date: _	MNOvember 7018
Witnessed by:	Signature CAIRE MICLAUX-ROCHE
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature
	Printed Name of Witness
	timed Manie Of AMRIE22

Signature:	To record the second se
Today's Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature Cocare Cocare
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature Occurred Farence Printed Name of Witness

Inventor Name (joint): Thomas LAMBERT

(3)

Page 4 of 4